	05-11-2000	WENMM 1619A (2-99)		
AND , CO	) <b>(na</b> lat) (lat) andal (lata (lite) atima (lite) andal (nature) (nate			
1.1. CHD APR 17 PM 2: 53==c	ORDATION FORM COVER S	лсЕТ		
101353081 U.J. CHE APR 17 PM 2: 5 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies)				
TO. The Commissioner of Faterits and	Trademarks. Flease record the atta	acheu original document(s) or copyties).		
Submission Type	Conveyand	се Туре		
X New	X Assig	nment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Licen	se Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Merge	er Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Governm			
Reel # Frame #		Y by U.S. Government Agencies)		
		Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached		
		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Tommy Eriksson		Month Day Year 03/29/2000		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) UVL Lift AB		Month Day Year 03/29/2000		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark i	f additional names of receiving party attached		
Name (line 1) The Braun Corporation	L	If document to be		
Name (line 2)		recorded is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1) 631 West 11 <sup>th</sup> Street		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 310		States, an appointment of a domestic		
		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Winamac,	Indiana	46996		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000022 4958979	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
F0:561 40:00 UP	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet(s)	information to:		
	itents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wa			
I hereb	y certify that this correspondence is being deposite	d		
envelo	e United States Postal Service as first class mail in pe addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and narks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	an		
	April 13, 2000			
	Date of Deposit			
	Troy J. Cole Name of Repistered Representative			
	They of			
	Signature			
)	April 13, 2000			
Date of Signature				

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0135

WENMM	1619B	(2-99)
	10130	(2-33)

		Page	2		
<b>Correspondent N</b>	ame and Addre	SS	· · · · · · · · ·		
		elephone Number	···	(317) 634-34	156
Name	Troy J. Cole				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & McN	ett	
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle, Suite 37	00		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tower			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37		
Pages	Enter the total n including any at	umber of pages of the tachments.	e attached conveya	ance document	#4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
		tent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for th		
Paten	t Application Numb			<u>s)</u>	
			4,958,979		
If this document is being file first named executing inven		tent Application, enter the d	ate the patent application	was signed by the	Month Day Year
Patent Corporation	on Treaty				
Enter a PCT application nur		РСТ	PCT	-	РСТ
Application Number has not	-	РСТ	PCT	F	РСТ
Number of prope	rties				14
Fee Amount		Enter the total number of pr Fee Amount for Properties	•		\$40.00
Method of Pay	ment:	Enclosed	· · · ·	Deposit Account	
Deposit Accou		X			
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional	1	account).		
		Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	#23-3030 Yes	No
				X	
Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.         Troy J. Cole       April 13, 2000					
Name of Pers		/Signa	ature	Арг	Date
	J	(/		· ···	
		C			

## **APPENDIX** A

TITLE	PATENT NO.	<b>ISSUE DATE</b>
AN ARRANGEMENT FOR A LIFT ADAPTED TO A MOTOR VEHICLE	U.S. 4,958,979	September 25, 1990
AN ARRANGEMENT FOR A LIFT ADAPTED TO A MOTOR VEHICLE	SE 461 209	January 22, 1990
AN ARRANGEMENT FOR A LIFT ADAPTED TO A MOTOR VEHICLE	DE 37 70 828.7	June 12, 1991
AN ARRANGEMENT FOR A LIFT ADAPTED TO A MOTOR VEHICLE	EP 329 697	June 12, 1991

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tommy Eriksson, an individual of PL 808A, SE-748 94 Orbyhus, Sweden and UVL Lift AB, a company organized under the laws of the country of Sweden and having a principal place of business at PL 808A, SE-748 94 Orbyhus, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the new and useful inventions listed in Appendix A attached hereto, for which have been awarded corresponding Letters Patents in the United States, Sweden, Europe and Germany, the patent numbers of which are also listed in Appendix A, and

WHEREAS, The Braun Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 631 West 11<sup>th</sup> Street, P.O. Box 310, Winamac, Indiana 46996, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patents, and in, to and under said patents, and in, to and under said patents, and in, to and under said patents, and in, to reign, which may have been or be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patents, and in, to and under said Patents, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this $29$ day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2000.	
Ton U.K.	
Tommy Eriksson	
TommyErjksson	

 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 )SS:

 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Tommy Eriksson, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of \_\_\_\_\_ County

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 29 day of MARCH, 2000.

UV<u>L Lift</u> AB By: Tommy Eriksson Title: Managing Director

STATE OF	)
	)SS:
COUNTY OF	)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of \_\_\_\_\_ County

My Commission Expires: